Privacy Policy for Community Partnership for Children

Effective Date: January 31, 2024

This Privacy Policy describes how Community Partnership for Children ("CPC," "we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and discloses information that we obtain through our website (the "Website").

We are committed to protecting the privacy of our users, including parents, childcare providers, donors, and other visitors to the Website. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand how we handle your information.

Information We Collect:

We collect several types of information from users of the Website:

- Personal Information: This includes information that can be used to identify you, such as your name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and demographic information (e.g., age, gender).
- Usage Information: This includes information about how you use the Website, such as the pages you visit, the searches you conduct, and the links you click.
- Device Information: This includes information about the device you use to access the Website, such as your browser type, operating system, IP address, and device identifier.
- Information Received from Third Parties: We may receive information about you from third-party sources, such as social media platforms or government agencies.

How We Use Your Information:

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide and improve the Website and its features, such as connecting parents with childcare providers, facilitating donations, and sending newsletters.
- To respond to your inquiries and requests.
- To analyze how users interact with the Website and to improve our services.
- To send you information about our programs and events, including newsletters, if you opt-in.
- To comply with applicable laws and regulations.

Sharing Your Information:

We will not share your personal information with third parties without your consent, except in the following limited circumstances:

- With service providers who help us operate the Website or provide services to us, such as
 web hosting providers, data analytics providers, and email marketing providers. These
 service providers are obligated to protect your information and are not permitted to use it
 for any other purpose.
- To comply with a legal requirement, such as a subpoena, court order, or search warrant.
- In the event of a merger, acquisition, or other sale or transfer of all or a portion of our assets, your information may be transferred to the successor entity.

Data Security:

We take reasonable steps to protect your information from unauthorized access, use, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no security system is foolproof, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

Children's Privacy:

The Website is not directed to children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and you become aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us immediately.

Your Choices:

You have the following choices regarding your information:

- You can choose not to provide us with any personal information. However, this may limit your ability to use certain features of the Website.
- You can unsubscribe from our email newsletters at any time by clicking on the "unsubscribe" link at the bottom of the email.
- You can request to access, update, or delete your personal information by contacting us.

Website Cookie Policy and Cookie Preferences:

Cookies: Our website uses cookies, which are small data files stored on your browser. We use two types of cookies:

- Essential Cookies: These are necessary for the basic functionality of the website, such as remembering your login information or shopping cart contents. These cookies cannot be disabled.
- Non-Essential Cookies: These cookies are used for optional purposes, such as website
 analytics, personalized content, and targeted advertising. You can manage your
 preferences for these cookies by following the instructions below.

Managing Cookie Preferences:

You can control or delete cookies at your own discretion. You can find settings in your browser to manage, accept, or reject cookies, as well as clear existing cookies. Please note that disabling cookies may affect the functionality of our website.

Changes to this Privacy Policy: We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will post any changes on the Website and encourage you to review the Privacy Policy regularly.

Agreement: By using this Website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use the Website.

Contact Us: If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at cpc@grantcountycpc.com